Parents/Guardians, if required, may come to school

office (in K.G Section) to find out the procedures of
admission of the selected candidates on 02nd lVlarch,

2026 from 11.00 am to 01.00 Pm.
3. Parents are requested to make D.D (Demand Draft) of

Rs. 27,270.00 (Rupees Twenty Seven Thousand Two

Hundred and Seventy only) including admission fee,

examination fee and composite fee for the months of

April, N4ay, June in favour of St. Ma 's School K.G

payable at Bijnor. You are free to make DD from any

bank in Bijnor town. (lf you pay the entire fee together

for the year 2026-27, you have to make DD of Rs.